

## Omni Táxi Aéreo launches applications for the Young Apprentice Program

"My First Flight" offers 24 positions for different areas of activity and includes the airports of Jacarepaguá (JPA), Macaé, Cabo Frio and the company's administrative headquarters in Barra da Tijuca.

Omni Táxi Aéreo announces the beginning of applications for its "My First Flight" Young Apprentice Program, which aims to train young people in technical, professional and interpersonal skills in a dynamic and challenging environment. There are 24 positions available in various sectors, including finance, purchasing, SMS, legal, tax, maintenance control, people management and facilities. The program includes the airports of Jacarepaguá (JPA), Macaé, Cabo Frio and the company's administrative headquarters in Barra da Tijuca.

Applications will be open from November 11 to 25, with activities scheduled to begin in January 2025. The positions are open to young people up to the age of 22, who are in high school or higher education or have already completed it. The program currently has 50 apprentices and offers a 20% success rate at the end of the contract, which will allow them opportunities to continue with the company.

Omni Táxi Aéreo's "My First Flight" Program reaffirms the company's commitment to developing new talent and contributing to the training of highly qualified professionals in the aviation sector.

Those interested should access the Candidate Portal link on the company's website.

## About Omni Táxi Aéreo:

OMNI Táxi Aéreo was founded in December 2000 on the pillars of safety, unity, transparency, integrity and creativity. It is a leader in offshore air transportation in Latin America, offering high capacity to serve clients in the Oil & Gas and Energy markets. It offers crew change services, Emergency Medical Services (EMS), Fire Fighting, Search and Rescue operations, as well as specialized Cargo Transport services in remote and challenging locations. Omni Air Taxi is part of the Omni Helicopters International Group (OHI).

For more information contact: Raquel Pinto - 21 972464388 raquel.pinto@fsb.com.br